—Arn\ T
RECFIVED

- ) 2
N

™ L
L 1o

HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE g 1 R

'

= o T TA R\}.‘.
aAce S DA

Ui . Or Lf

November 13, 2008
Via E-Mail: submissions@cftc.gov

Mr. David Stawick

Secretary of the Commission

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
3 Lafayette Centre

1155 21 Street, N.W.

Washington D.C. 20581

RE: Rule Certification: HedgeStreet Amendment to Exchange Hours; Amends the
Underlying Futures Contract Cycle for all Binary Payout Gold, Silver, and Crude OQil
Contracts; and Amends Payout Criteria for Germany 30 Binary Contracts —
Submission pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(a)

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Pursuant to Section Sc(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (“Act”), and
section 40.6(a) of the regulations promuigated by the Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (the “Commission”) under the Act (the “Regulations™), HedgeStreet, Inc.
(“HedgeStreet”) hereby submits to the Commission its intent to make the following changes
effective beginning on Monday, November 17, 2008:

Extend the Hours the Exchange is Open for Trading
An amendment to the business hours for the Exchange represented by Rule 5.11. The current

business hours for the exchange on Friday are from 8 AM to 3PM ET. HedgeStreet is going
to extend its business hours to 8AM to 4PM ET on Friday.

Amendment to the Underlying Futures Contract Cycle for Certain Binaries

Amend the Underlying Futures Contract Cycle for all Gold, Silver, and Crude Oil Binary
Contracts. Specifically, HedgeStreet is amending the Underlying in Rules 12.20(b), 12.27(b),
and 12.31(b) to include dates for 2009 for the schedule that is used to switch the underlying
futures contract for all Gold, Silver, and Crude Oil Binary Contracts.

Amendment to the Payout Criteria for Germany 30 Binary Contracts
An amendment to the Daily and Weekly Payout Criteria for the Germany 30 Binary

Contracts represented in Rule 12.75.

1828 5. Grand Strest

San Mateo, CA 4402
Tet @60.430.3500

www.hedgestraat.com Fax: 800.838.3001



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

The aforementioned amendments are summarized in Exhibit A. The applicable rule
amendments are defined in Exhibit B. Any rule deletions are stricken out while the
amendments and/or additions are underlined.

HedgeStreet intends to make all of the aforementioned amendments effective at the
start of business on Monday, November 17, 2008.

No substantive opposing views were expressed to HedgeStreet with respect to these
additions.

HedgeStreet hereby certifies that the Binary Contract and clearing of the Binary
Contract, including all rules defining the terms and conditions of said Binary Contract
contained herein, comply with the Act, as amended, and the Commission’s regulations
adopted thereunder.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact
me by telephone at (312) 884-0171 or by email at tmcdermott@hedg

Sincerely, {
Odom?c. cDerf
Generdl Counsel an!
CC:  DMOSubmission@cfic.gov

Jon Hultquist — CFTC (Acting Branch Chief, DMO, Chicago)
Tom Leahy — CFTC

Riva Adriance — CFTC

Nancy Markowitz — CFTC

ief Compliance Officer

Ed Dasso — NFA
Yossi Beinart - HedgeStreet, Inc,

-2- 1828 8. Grant Strewt
Suite 500
Sen Mateo, GA 044602

www.hadgestreet.com : Fax: 680.638.3601



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

EXHIBIT A

5.11 N/A N/A Amend Exchange hours of 11/17/2008
operation
12.20 Crude Oil All Update Futures Cycle for 2009 11/17/2008
12.27 Gold All Update Futures Cycle for 2009 11/17/2008
12.31 Silver All Update Futures Cycle for 2009 11/17/2008
12.75 Germany 30 | Daily & Weekly/ Amend Payout Criteria and Close | 11/17/2008
4:00 PM ET Close Time

ot o 1825 8. Grant Street
Buite 600
San Mateo, CA 94402
Yok 060.656.3500

www.hedgestroet.com Fax: 800.638,3607



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

EXHIBIT B

Amendments to Rules 5.11, 12.20, 12.27, 12.31, 12.75
(The following new Rule additions are underlined and deletions are stricken out)

RULE 1.1 - RULE 5.10 [Unchanged]
RULE 5.11 HOURS FOR TRADING HEDGELET CONTRACTS

The Market will be open for execution of your orders during a regular session from
8:00 a.m. 10 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time and an evening session from 6:00 p.m. t0 9:00 p.m.
Eastern Time Monday through Thursday, and during a regular session from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00
4:00 p.m. Eastern Time on Friday, with the exception of Market holidays, which will be
announced on the HedgeStreet website at least 30 calendar days in advance. You may access
account information and c¢ancel any open orders while the Market is closed, but you may not
enter or modify orders unless the Market is open.

RULE 5.12 - RULE 12.19 [Unchanged]
RULE 12.20 CRUDE OIL BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS
(a) [Unchanged]

(b) UNDERLYING - The Underlying for this Class of Contracts is WTI Light,
Sweet Crude Oil price per barrel (in US dollars), obtained from the WTI Light, Sweet Crude
Oil Futures contracts (“CFC”) traded on the New York Mercantile Exchange
(“NYMEX®”"). The CFC trade prices that will be used for the Underlying will be taken
from all twelve CFC delivery months; January, February, March, April, May, June, July,
August, September, October, November, or December (each a “CFC Delivery Month™). The
specific CFC Delivery Month that will be used as the Underlying will be based on the CFC
represented in the following schedule of dates for 2008 2009:

CFC Delivery Month Used as the Underlying and
Start Date | End Date | to Calculate the Expiration Value
HARA200T | 12432007 Crde Qildaruamedofl-Futures-(MNYMED
FRARO0T | BH6/2008 Crade-OiHEebman2008-FuturesPREX)
V2008 | H4E008 Crude-Ovblereh-2008 Futpres-(RMEXD
LERLGS | 3444008 Crude-OH-Apeil 2008-Futures-NYMEXS
! Supra, at fn 2.
» G 1828 8. Grant Street
Sulte 000
Sant Miatao, GA D442
Tek: 8508383600

www,hedgesireat.com Fan: 960,830.3301



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE
34542008 | 44742008 enae-Oil-bay 2008 Fuiuves (B0
HAR2008 | 5458/2008 Crarde-Oal June 2008 Pumrea- BN
SHE/2008 | 6174008 Crude Oil-July2005-EutareepIREID
SHSA008 | THIZLG0E Crade-Oil-Auspst2008-Futeres-(DYMEX)
G208 | ASL008 Erude-Dil-Sestember 008 Futures PRIMERD
&/ 1642008 | 0422008 Crude Ol Golober2008-Tatsees- Y MEX)
94842008 | 194-6/2008 Crnde-Oil Mlovember 008-Fatures- DI M0
10/17/2008 | 11/17/2008 Crude Oil December 2008 Futures (NYMEX)
11/18/2008 | 12/16/2008 Crude Qil January 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
12/17/2008 1414/2009 Crude Qil F MEX
1/15/2009 | 2/17/2009 Crude Oil March 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
2/18/2009 | 3/17/2009 Crude Oil April 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
3/18/2009 | 4/16/2009 Crude Oil May 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
4/17/2009 | 5/14/2009 Crude Oil June 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
5/15/2009 | 6/17/ Crude Qi] July 2009 Futures
6/18/2009 | 7/16/2009 Crude Oil August 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
7/17/2009 | 8/17/2009 Crud ture EX
8/18/2009 17/2009 Crude O obe; X
9/18/2009 | 10/15/2009 Crude Qil November 2009 Futures (NYMEX)
10/16/2009 | 11/17/2009 Cru i mber 2! Futures (NYMEX

On the date listed in the ‘Start Date’ column above, the CFC trade prices to be used for the
Underlying and to calculate the Expiration Value will be done with the corresponding CFC
Delivery Month listed. For instance, beginning on January 44:-2008-15. 2009, HedgeStreet
will use the Crude Oil March 2008 2009 futures prices as the Underlying as well as use such
prices to calculate the Expiration Value on the Expiration Date for the relevant Crude Oil
Binary Contract.

(c) - (0) [Unchanged]

RULE 12.21 - RULE 12.26 [Unchanged]

RULE 12.27 GOLD BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS
(a) [Unchanged]

(b) UNDERLYING — The Underlying for this Class of Contracts is the price, per
troy ounce (in US dollars), of Gold obtained from the Gold Futures Contracts (“GFC”) traded
on the COMEX Division of the New York Mercantile Exchange (“NYMEX®"), The GFC
trade prices that will be used for the Underlying will be taken from the February, April, June,
August, or December GFC delivery months (each a “GFC Delivery Month'’). The specific

s Supra, at fn 2.

1825 8. Grant Street
Byhe 500
Gan Mwleo, GA BE402

www.hedgestreat.com Pex: 060.838.9501



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

GFC Delivery Month that will be used will be based on the GFC represented in the following

schedule of dates for 2008 2009:
GFC Delivery Month Used for the Underlying and
Start Date | End Date | to Calculate the Expiration Value
HARR007 | HR282008 Greld-Febpuuy-2008FoturealCOMEDD
FHAHIGEE | SLTR008 LoldJume2008 Fulures-HcoMERD
SAGE008 | 282008 Gold-August-2008 Futures(COMEX)
7/29/2008 | 11/20/2008 Gold December 2008 Futures (COMEX)
11/21/2008 | 1/27/2009 Gold February 2009 Futures (COMEX)
1/28/2009 | 3/26/2009 Gold April 2009 Futures (COMEX)
3/27/2009 | 5/26/2009 Gold June 2009 Futures (COMEX)
51272009 | 7282000 "Gold August 2000 Fytures (COMEX) |
7/29/2009 | 11/23/2009 Gold December 2009 Futures (COMEX)

On the date listed in the *Start Date’ column above, the GFC trade prices to be used for the
Underlying and to calculate the Expiration Value will be done with the corresponding GFC
Delivery Month listed. For instance, beginning on January 202008 28, 2009, HedgeStrect
will use the Gold April 2008 2009 futures prices as the Underlying as well as use such GFC
prices to calculate the Expiration Value on the Expiration Date for the relevant Gold Binary
Contract,

(c) - (o) [Unchanged]

RULE 12.28 — RULE 12.30 {Unchanged]

RULE 12.31 SILVER BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS
(a) [Unchanged]

(b) UNDERLYING — The Underlying for this Class of Contracts is the price, cents
per troy ounce (in US Currency), of Silver obtained from the Silver Futures Contracts
(“SFC”) traded on the COMEX Division of the New York Mercantile Exchange
(“NYMEX®™). The SFC trade prices that will be used to for the Underlying will be taken
from the March, May, July, September, or Dccember SFC delivery months (each an “SFC
Delivery Month™). The specific SFC Delivery Month that will be used for the Underlying
will be based on the SFC represented in the following schedule of dates for 2008 2009:

SFC Delivery Month Used as the Underlying and

Start Date | End Date | to Calculate the Expiration Value
112842007 | 24262008 Sibrer-Muarch-2008utures {COME)

3 Supra, at fn 2.

=6 = 1828 §. Grand Streat
Sults 500
San Matso, GA B4A02

www.hedgestrost.com Fax: H60,530.3501



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

I8 | 442442008 Sitver Mey- 2008 Femres {COMERD

44252008 | 6/25/2008 Sibeer-July 200 BuresCOMERD

HE62008 | 2642008 SibverSeptember 1008 Fubres- {COMIDD

8/27/2008 | 11/20/2008 Silver December 2008 Futures (COMEX)

11/21/2008 24/2009 Silver March 2

2/25/2009 | 4/27/2009 Silver May 2009 Futures (COMEX)

4/28/2009 | 6/25/2009 Silver July 2009 Futures (COMEX)
| 6/26/2009 | 8/26/2000 Silver September 2009 Futures (COMEX)

8/27/2009 | 11/23/2009 Silver mber 2009 Futur MEX

On the date listed in the ‘Start Date’ column above, the SFC trade prices to be used for the
Underlying and to calculate the Expiration Value will be done with the corresponding SFC
Delivery Month listed. For instance, beginning on February 272008 25, 2009, HedgeStreet
will usc the Silver May 2008 2009 futures prices as the Underlying as well as use such prices
to calculate the Expiration Value on the Expiration Date from the relevant Silver Binary
Contract.

(©) - (o) [Unchanged]

RULE 12.32 — RULE 12.74 [Unchanged]

RULE 12.75 HEDGESTREET GERMANY 30 BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS
(a) - (¢) [Unchanged]

(f) PAYOUT CRITERION - The Payout Criterion for each Contract will be
set by HedgeStreet at the time the Binary Contracts are initially issued. For the Germany 30
Binary Hedgelet Contract, the Payout Criteria for the Contracts will be set as follows:

(i) DAILY GERMANY 30 BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS,
+H-:30-AM 4.00 PM (ET) CLOSE

-7- 1829 5. Grant Street
Sulrs 500
Ben Maino, QA B4402

www. hedgestreet.com Fax: 680,838,960



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

(1) Binary Hedgelet Contract 1: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 200.

(2) Binary Hedgelet Contract 2:_One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

greater than X - 180.

(3) Binary Hedgelet Contract 3: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

greater than X - 160.

1824 8, Grant Street
Suite GO0

San Mateo, CA 94402
Tek: ©50.808.5500
Fax. 000,030.7501



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

(4) Binary Hedgelet Contract 4: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 140.

(5) Binary Hedgelet Contract 5: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 120.

(6) Binary Hedgelet Contract 6: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 100.

(7) Binary Hedgelet Contract 7: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 80.

(8) Binary Hedgelet Contract 8: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 60.

(9) Binary Hedgelet Contract 9: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

eater than X - 40.

(10) Binary Hedgelet Contract 10: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 20.

(11) Binary Hedgelet Contract 11: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X.

(12) Binary Hedgelet Contract 12: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 20,

(13) Binary Hedgelet Contract 13; One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 40.

(14) Binary Hedgelet Contract 14: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 60,

(15) Binary Hedgelet Contract 15: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 80.

(16) Binary Hedgelet Contract 16: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

greater than X + 100.
(17) Binary Hedgelet Contract 17: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

greater than X + 120,
(18) Binary Hedgelet Contract 18: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

eater than X + 140.

=@ 1826 8. Orant Sirest
Sults 500
Ban Mateo, GA 04402
Vo 850.838.500

www.hedgestreet.com Fax: 680.530.3601



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

(19) Binary Hedgelet Contract 19: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of

greater than X + 160.

(20) Binary Hedgelet Contract 20: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 180.

(21) Binary Hedgelet Contract 21: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 200.

(22) In each case above, “X" equals the Germany 30 reference price, as
calculated by the Source Agency, rounded to the nearest twenty (20).

(if) WEEKLY GERMANY 30 BINARY HEDGELET CONTRACTS,
H:30-AM 4:00 PM (ET) CLOSE

-10 1825 8. Grant Street
Sulte 500
Sany Mateo, CA 04402
Tok 630.838.3500

www.hedgestreat.com Fax: 060.038.3501



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

(1) Binary Hedgelet Contract 1. One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 300.

(2) Binary Hedgelet Contract 2: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 250.

(3) Binary Hedgelet Contract 3: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 200.

(4) Binary Hedgelet Contract 4: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 150,

(5) Binary Hedgelet Contract 5: One Contract will have a Pavout Criterion of
greater than X - 100.

(6) Binary Hedgelet Contract 6: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X - 50.

(7) Binary Hedgelet Contract 7: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X.

(8) Binary Hedgelet Contract 8: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 50,

(9) Binary Hedgelet Contract 9: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 100.

(10) Binary Hedgelet Contract 10. One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 150,

(11) Binary Hedgelet Contract 11: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 200.

(12) Binary Hedgelet Contract 12: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 250.

(13) Binary Hedgelet Contract 13: One Contract will have a Payout Criterion of
greater than X + 300.

(14) In each case above, “X” equals the Germany 30 reference price, as
calculated by the Source Agency. rounded to the nearest value ending in either twenty-five
(25) or seventy-five (75).

(iii) [Unchanged]
(8) - (0) [Unchanged]

-11- 1825 5. Grant Strest

wunw.hedgeatrest.com i 680.620.3601



HedgeStreet.

EXCHANGE

[the remainder of this page is intended to be blank]

-12- 1825 8. Grent Strest
Suite GO0
Sen Mateo, CA 94402
Yai 650.630.9500
Pax: O60,838.3801

www.hedgestreet.com



